	-FiM FTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-00+1 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner	05-06-199 101031433		ER SHI	60 - 981-1	Palèni a	NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office	
4. U. 99 mid	1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Washington Post Company Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U Yes U No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 3, 1999		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Thach Bui and Bill Lombardo Internal Address: Street Address: Toronto, Ontario, Canada M4C 1G4 City: State: State: Individual(s) citizenship Canadian Association General Partnership Citimited Partnership Corporation-State City: Corporation-					
								4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)
	5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
	Name: Kevin G. Smith, Estantian Internal Address: SHOEMAKER AND	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ **Line						
	Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy. 1203 Crystal Plaza Bldg. 1 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202		8. Deposit account number: 19-2100 (if necessary) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	i	06/1999 DNGUYEN 00000032 1809176 FC:481 40.00 DP		THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. Kevin G. Smith Name of Person Signing	Levin	Signature X	mith		ached copy is	• • •	
L	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:							

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Washington Post Company ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, whose address is 1150 15th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20071, has adopted, used and is using the following mark, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office: CHEAP THRILLS CUISINE, Registration No. 1,809,176, registered December 7, 1993;

WHEREAS, Thach Bui and Bill Lombardo ("assignees"), individual Canadian citizens, who reside at 128 Stephenson Avenue, Toronto, Ontario M4C 1G4, CANADA are desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignees all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

THE WASHINGTON POST COMPANY

Daniel Lynch

Treasurer

NUNC PRO TUNC: March 3, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0838

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark Registration of	j
THACH BUI and BILL LOMBARDO (by Assignment filed herewith)]
Reg. No. 1,809,176]
Registered: December 7, 1993]
Mark: CHEAP THRILLS CUISINE	1

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: POST REGISTRATION

SIR:

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

KEVIN G. SMITH and JODY H. DRAKE, whose postal address is Shoemaker and Mattare, Ltd., Suite 1203 Crystal Plaza Bldg. 1, 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, VA 22202-0286 USA, are hereby designated Registrants' representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Date: March 24 99

Date: March 24 99

RECORDED: 04/21/1999

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0839**